

Genesee County Road Commission

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 87-101W
Contract Year: 2010
Description: Bridge Rehab
Location: Coldwater Bridge - Genesee County
Project(s): 87-101W

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$277,803.00	9.23%	0%
1	(00139) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.	\$254,319.30	0%	-8.45%
2	(02946) Anlaan Corporation	\$258,385.24	1.59%	-6.98%
3	(_88) Slagter Construction	\$327,307.45	28.69%	17.81%
4	(01851) Posen Construction, Inc.	\$336,667.50	32.37%	21.18%
5	(01883) Walter Toebe Construction Co.	\$356,978.79	40.36%	28.50%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) C. A. Hull Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Anlaan Corporation Bid Price	Total
0001	7060001	Conc, Grade D	67.00	Cyd	\$855.00	\$57,285.00	\$125.00	\$8,375.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.	(2) Anlaan Corporation
					Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
					Total	Total	Total
0002	7060031	Expansion Joint Device	207.00	Ft	\$195.00	\$150.00	\$145.00
					\$40,365.00	\$31,050.00	\$30,015.00
0003	7060032	False Decking	2,454.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$0.15	\$0.25
					\$2,454.00	\$368.10	\$613.50
0004	7060035	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	4,920.00	Lb	\$1.25	\$0.75	\$0.75
					\$6,150.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00
0005	7070085	Bushing	108.00	Ea	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$9.98
					\$1,620.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,077.84
0006	7120071	Deck Joint, Rem	207.00	Ft	\$145.00	\$65.00	\$105.00
					\$30,015.00	\$13,455.00	\$21,735.00
0007	7130001	Structural Steel, Furn and Fab, Pin and Hanger	4,896.00	Lb	\$6.00	\$4.20	\$4.15
					\$29,376.00	\$20,563.20	\$20,318.40
0008	7130003	Hanger Assembly, Field Measurement	27.00	Ea	\$1,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00
					\$37,800.00	\$72,900.00	\$54,000.00
0009	7130005	Hanger Assembly, Rem and Erect	27.00	Ea	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$25,650.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
0010	7130016	Support, Suspension, Temp	27.00	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
					\$20,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,100.00
0011	7130025	Beam Plate, Seal Perimeter	804.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
					\$1,608.00	\$2,412.00	\$2,412.00
0012	7137050	_ Rocker, Align	10.00	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00
					\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00
0013	7160001	Field Repr of Damaged Coating	1.00	LS	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
					\$300.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
0014	8110110	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	50.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.25
					\$50.00	\$50.00	\$112.50
0015	8110111	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	100.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.25
					\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00
0016	8120005	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	10.00	Ea	\$125.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
					\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0017	8120006	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	10.00	Ea	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
					\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) C. A. Hull Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Anlaan Corporation Bid Price	Total
0018 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	8120135	479.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,437.00	\$3.00	\$1,437.00	\$3.00	\$1,437.00
0019 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	8120136	479.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$479.00	\$1.00	\$479.00	\$1.00	\$479.00
0020 Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 inch	8190161	108.00	Ft	\$4.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
0021 - Conduit, Schedule 80, 6 inch	8197001	72.00	Ft	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
Bid Totals:					\$277,803.00		\$254,319.30		\$258,385.24

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Slagter Construction Bid Price	Total	(4) Posen Construction, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(5) Walter Toebe Construction Co. Bid Price	Total
0001	7060001 Conc, Grade D	67.00	Cyd	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$375.00	\$25,125.00	\$750.00	\$50,250.00
0002	7060031 Expansion Joint Device	207.00	Ft	\$250.00	\$51,750.00	\$175.00	\$36,225.00	\$125.00	\$25,875.00
0003	7060032 False Decking	2,454.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$7,362.00	\$0.50	\$1,227.00	\$4.00	\$9,816.00
0004	7060035 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	4,920.00	Lb	\$3.00	\$14,760.00	\$2.00	\$9,840.00	\$1.50	\$7,380.00
0005	7070085 Bushing	108.00	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00
0006	7120071 Deck Joint, Rem	207.00	Ft	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$225.00	\$46,575.00	\$140.00	\$28,980.00
0007	7130001 Structural Steel, Furn and Fab, Pin and Hanger	4,896.00	Lb	\$4.16	\$20,367.36	\$10.00	\$48,960.00	\$6.00	\$29,376.00
0008	7130003 Hanger Assembly, Field Measurement	27.00	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,800.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00
0009	7130005 Hanger Assembly, Rem and Erect	27.00	Ea	\$4,230.00	\$114,210.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00	\$3,800.00	\$102,600.00
0010	7130016 Support, Suspension, Temp	27.00	Ea	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00
0011	7130025 Beam Plate, Seal Perimeter	804.00	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,412.00	\$3.00	\$2,412.00	\$3.64	\$2,926.56
0012	7137050 _ Rocker, Align	10.00	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00
0013	7160001 Field Repr of Damaged Coating	1.00	LS	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$81,500.00	\$81,500.00	\$145.64	\$145.64
0014	8110110 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	50.00	Ft	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$8.00	\$400.00
0015	8110111 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	100.00	Ft	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
0016	8120005 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	10.00	Ea	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Slagter Construction Bid Price	Total	(4) Posen Construction, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(5) Walter Toebe Construction Co. Bid Price	Total
0017	8120006	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	10.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
0018	8120135	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	479.00	Sft	\$6.71	\$3,214.09	\$3.00	\$1,437.00	\$10.00	\$4,790.00
0019	8120136	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	479.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$479.00	\$1.00	\$479.00	\$1.21	\$579.59
0020	8190161	Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 4 inch	108.00	Ft	\$13.00	\$1,404.00	\$18.00	\$1,944.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00
0021	8197001	_ Conduit, Schedule 80, 6 inch	72.00	Ft	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
Bid Totals:						\$327,307.45		\$336,667.50		\$356,978.79